# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Curacyte AG	06/11/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilex AG
Street Address:	Grillparzerstrasse 16
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81675

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6831196

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50125/068001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Elbing

Total Attachments: 1

source=50125.068001 Assignment for EPASpdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0592

500321603

- \$40.00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Curacyte AG	Leipzig	Deutscher Platz 5d 04103 Leipzig Germany

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Wilex AG	Munich -	Grillparzerstrasse 16 81675 Munich Germany

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), a 50% interest in the inventions which are subject of one application for United States Patent signed by me, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
UROKINASE INHIBITORS	December 9, 2002	10/297,557 (now US Patent 6,83/1,196 B2)

This assignment includes said application and said United, Staffes paten

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at

Printed Name: DR. HELHUT GIERSIEFEN

Title:

こどの

**CURACYTE AG** 

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

Tel. 089-2 00 01 42-10 Fax 089-2 00 01 42-79 Grillparzersuaße 14 D - 81675 München Curacyte AG

DR. ANDREAS ZAISY

CFO

Curacyte AG

Grillparzerstraße 14

D - 81675 München Tel. 089-2 00 01 42-10 Fax 089-2 00 01 42-79

Page 1 of 1